(n) 2,000,000 unquoted Options exercisable at $0.074 each expiring on 7 July 2024; and

(o) 20,000,000 unquoted Options exercisable at $0.05 each expiring 3 years from the date of

issue to be issued to a director subject to shareholder approval.

3 Comprising:

(a) 50,000,000 Performance Rights granted to Quarterback Geological Consultants Pty Ltd as

consideration for geological strategy and consultancy services, as set out in the

Company’s Appendix 2A of 13 August 2020.

(b) 3,000,000 Performance Rights granted to eligible participants under the Company’s

employee incentive plan, as set out in the Company’s Appendix 3G of 5 February 2021.

4 Further details in respect of the Milestone Shares are set out in Section 1.1.

5 Excludes 17,649,059 Deposit Shares issued pursuant to the EV Minerals SPA, further details

in respect of which are set out in Section 1.1.

4.2 Pro forma consolidated statement of financial position

 Reviewed
Statement of

Financial Position
as at 31/12/21

($’000)

Effect of Other
Transactions

($’000)

Effect of Offer
(and

Placement)

($’000)

Pro Forma
Statement of

Financial Position
Post Offer

($’000)

Current Assets

Cash & cash equivalents 469 730 1,382 2,582

Trade & other receivables 5 - - 5

Current financial assets 484 - - 484

Other current assets 31 - - 31

Assets of disposal group 2,083 - - 2,083

Non-Current Assets

Property, plant and equipment 8 - - 8

Capitalised exploration and
evaluation expenditure

4,936 300 2,701 7,936

TOTAL ASSETS 8,017 1,030 4,083 13,130

Current Liabilities

Trade & other payables 425 - - 425

Employee leave liabilities 17 - - 17

Liabilities of disposal group 2,088 - - 2,088

23

Non-Current Liabilities - - - -

TOTAL LIABILITIES 2,530 - - 2,530

NET ASSETS 5,487 - - 10,600

EQUITY

Issued capital 16,941 1,030 4,083 22,054

Reserves 4,102 - - 4.102

Accumulated Losses (15,555) - - (15,555)

TOTAL EQUITY 5,487 1,030 4,083 10,600

Notes:

1. Rounding errors apply.

Basis of Preparation

The reviewed pro forma statement of financial position has been prepared in accordance with

the Corporations Act and Australian Accounting Standards and Interpretations of the

Australian Accounting Standards Board on a going concern basis, which contemplates the

continuity of normal business activity and the realisation of assets and settlement of liabilities

in the normal course of business.

The reviewed pro forma statement of financial position is based on the reviewed financial

position as at 31 December 2021 and assumes that the Entitlement Offer is fully subscribed.